

					PATENTONLY
n Ah		01 - 2	ô-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C DIMMERCE Patent and rademark Office
1422 N	Rl			E T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patent	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		riginal docu	iments or copy thereof
[] Manual Garage (ico)		1005	48134	iress of receiving p	acetu(iec)
1 Name of conveying party(ies): Shinya Tanaka, Takayasu Yoshid	a Hideki O	taka and		nita Electric Indust	
Shinichi Togawa	u, muchi o	taka, and	Internal Addres		
				1006, Oaza Kado	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie.	c) attached?	TVES MINO		ate: Japan ZIP:	
Anditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attacheu	☐ 112 ☑ 40	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached	P □ YES 🔯 NC
3 Nature of Conveyance:			·	المنظمين المالية المال المالية المالية المالي	
	Merge Merge				
Security Agreement		ge of Name			
Correction of Assignmen					
[] Ciher	''				
			(··· ···)		•••
Execution Date: January 7, 1998			•		1
	-4 1 (The state of the s	
4 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed			ation the evenution	on data of the annli	aution it:
A. Patent Application				B. Patent Number(s	
A. Fatent Application	tumoer(s)	07/011,030	•	3. I acent i vanioei (3)
Additional number(s) attached?	☐ YES	⊠ NO			
5. Name and address of party to w	hom corres	pondence	6. Total number	r of applications ar	nd patents involved
concerning document should b	e mailed:	•			
Name: Lawrence E. Ashery					
			7 T. 1.1 f. (22	CED 2 41)	40.00
Internal Address: Ratner & Pr	estia		7. Total fee (37	•	3 <u>40 <u>0</u>0</u>
Street Address: Suite 301, On	e Westlake	s Berwyn	Enclos	sed	
P.O. Box 980	o w commo	<u> Bornijin</u>	Author	rized to be charged	to deposit account
the state of the s	PA ZIP:	19482-0980	8. Deposit acco	unt number: 18-0.	350
			(Attach dup	olicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account.)
				·	
		DO NOT U	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		-			
To the best of my knowledge an	nd helief th	e foregoing info	mation is true and	Correct and any	atrached convis a tra≥ conv o
the original document.	× .	·) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		a con con angalang.	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
		,	1//2	1.1/10	1 1828
Lawrence E. Ashery		122 12 12			-1/10:17
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature			Date
34,515 Deviate view No.	Í				/
Registration No.	number of	nages including of	var chaat attachma	ond document: 3	
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	immoer of	pages menuanig co	er sheet, attachmen	ns, and document. 3	
the state of the s	Į.	Do not det	ach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with a					
799 SBURNS 00000177 09011050	Con		atents and Trade	marks	
799 SBURNS 00000177 09011050	\		ssignments on, D.C. 20231		
N1	no t	** asningt	oring a zince in the Charles I		

USI 10 corm '595 [R&P]

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0385

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR comprising the following named inventor(s)

	<u>Inventor(s)</u>						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) ASSIGNEE (Full Name and address)	1. Shinya Tanaka 2 Takayasu Yoshida						
	3. Hideki Otaka 4. Shinichi Togawa						
	has made an invention entitled: <u>RECORDING APPARATUS</u> , <u>REPRODUCING</u>						
	APPARATUS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS						
	and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith;						
	WHEREAS. the ASSIGNEE						
	Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.						
	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan 571						
	is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters						

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby—acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority base thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict will this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0386 ASSIGNOR agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the ASSIGNOR has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the ASSIGNEE, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, ASSIGNOR also grants to ASSIGNEE such control over any deposit made by ASSIGNOR as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNOR's attorney to insert at the end hereof the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney docket or file designation for this application.

If the ASSIGNOR includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 01/25/1999

	(Typed or Printed Name)	(Signature)	(Date)
!	1 Shinya Tanaka	Lainy Tinaka	January 7, 1993
	2 <u>Takayasu Yoshida</u>	In kny m' boshillo	January 7, 1993
	3 <u>Hideki Otaka</u>	Frank Ataka	January 7, 1993
	4. Shinichi Togawa	De miche Topmin	<u>January 7, 1998</u>
	Application for United States 1.	erters Patent (09/ 11, 50 AT 20210 1, 10
	Serial No. <u>PCT/JP97/01965</u>	Filed <u>June 5, 199</u>	7
	Attorney Docket No. M	AT- 5630	

PATENT REEL: 9706 FRAME: 0387